
 

Newly
received

Ended Pending

1989 11,649 11,549 10,451
1990 12,094 11,845 10,700
1991 12,463 12,548 10,615
1992 13,128 12,478 11,265
1993 14,041 13,606 11,700
1994 14,570 14,460 11,810
1995 14,906 15,221 11,495
1996 15,601 15,427 11,669
1997 15,474 15,386 11,757
1998 14,745 16,140 10,362
1999 15,982 16,541 9,803
2000 16,387 17,267 8,923
2001 00 16,504 16,597 8,830
2002 16,237 16,674 8,393
2003 02 16,003 16,661 7,735
2004 15,893 16,337 7,291
2005 04 15,308 15,991 6,608
2006 15,085 15,290 6,403
2007 06 15,065 15,141 6,327
2008 15,124 15,176 6,275
2009 15,383 15,102 6,556
2010 18,909 17,826 7,639
2011 18,731 19,205 7,165
2012 18,569 18,986 6,748

Year

Table 3. Changes in the number of cases appealed to the high court (ordinary suits)

6,000 

8,000 

10,000 

12,000 

14,000 

16,000 

18,000 

20,000 

90 92 94 96 98 00 02 04 06 8 10 12

(Cases)

Newly received

Ended

Pending

Year


